% Somerset Men v Durham Cricket Men

Metro Bank One Day Cup - Group B 2025, The Cooper Associates County Ground, 8 August 2025 14:00

Somerset Men won by 4 wickets

Batter

EN Gay

SG Borthwick
WMH Rhodes
CN Ackermann
OG Robinson*t
HS Mustard
GS Drissell

P Coughlin

MJ Killeen

J Minto

LS Robinson
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-12 24
2-25 55
3-41 7.2
4-67 142
5-145 335

Bowler

JT Ball

ARJ Ogborne
BGF Green

KL Aldridge

TA Lammonby
LP Goldsworthy
AM Vaughan

Batter

AM Vaughan
TA Lammonby
LP Goldsworthy
JEK Rew*+
THS Rew

JF Thomas

FJ Hill

BGF Green

KL Aldridge
ARJ Ogborne
JT Ball

Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-51 8.1

2-78 14.4
3-78 15.2
4-173 306
5-187 346

Bowler

J Minto

P Coughlin

MJ Killeen

GS Drissell
WMH Rhodes
LS Robinson
CN Ackermann

Scorers: LM Rhodes & KW Mitchell
Umpires: ID Blackwell & AC Harris

Batter

EN Gay

SG Borthwick
CN Ackermann
OG Robinson
HS Mustard

Batter

TA Lammonby
AM Vaughan
LP Goldsworthy
JEK Rew

JF Thomas

Durham Cricket Men

How Out

c JEK Rew b Ball

¢ Hill b Ogborne

¢ Lammonby b Ogborne
Ibw b Ogborne

c JEK Rew b Green

c Green b Ogborne

c Goldsworthy b Aldridge
¢ THS Rew b Ogborne

c JEK Rew b Green

not out

did not bat

(Ib 8, w 8, nb 2)

9 wickets, 50 overs

FOW

6-170
7-228
8-237
9-255

Over
38.3
455
47.1
49.6

Somerset Men

How Out

b Rhodes

b Killeen

Ibw b Drissell

¢ Killeen b Rhodes
not out

c Killeen b Rhodes
run out (Borthwick/Rhodes)
not out

did not bat

did not bat

did not bat
(b4,1b3,w12)

6 wickets, 46.2 overs

FOW  Over

6-189 36.3

Match Referee: S Hinks

Batter
GS Drissell
WMH Rhodes
P Coughlin
MJ Killeen
O M R
10 0 72
10 0 4
10 2 39
7 0o 32
6 0 30
6 0 28
1 0 5
Batter
FJ Hill
o M R
2 0 20
9.2 0 63
7 0 36
10 0 32
10 0 42
5 0 M
3 0o 17

DURHAM CRICKET

Durham Cricket Men (Bat) ﬂ ﬂ
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6s S/R
0 700
0 500
0 833
0 0.0
0 591
1 613
0 571
1.126.7
0 108.3
0 125.0

6s E/R
7.2
4.1
39
4.6
5.0
4.7
5.0
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6s S/R
0 771
0 109.1
0 600
0 75.0
2 103.7
0 563
0 00
0 971

6s E/R
0 10.0
0 638
5.1
32
4.2
8.2
57
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